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STRATEGIC PLANNING COMMITTEE 

Maddox, Damon 
Chair 2021 
Term: 1/1/2021 - 12/31/2021 
Maddox Management, LLC 
515 Central Ave NE 
Albuquerque, NM 87102-3520 
Office Phone: 505-242-0989 
Mobile Phone: 505-321-3576 
damonj@maddoxmgmt.com 
 
Azar, Clayton 
Vice Chair 2021 
Term: 1/1/2020 - 12/31/2022 
Metro Commercial Realty, Inc. 
8232 Louisiana Blvd NE Ste C 
Albuquerque, NM 87113 
Office Phone: 505-858-1444 
Mobile Phone: 505-480-9777 
clay@mcrnm.com 
 
Davis, Bill 
Member 
Term: 1/1/2020 - 12/31/2022 
BHHS Enchanted Lands Realtors 
501 N. Main St. 
Roswell, NM 88201 
Office Phone: 575-622-0875 
Mobile Phone: 575-420-6300 
bill@enchantedlandshomes.com 
 
Fell, Patricia 
Member 
Term: 1/1/2021 - 12/31/2023 
Silver Advantage Real Estate 
7 Lomita Dr. 
Silver City, NM 88061 
Office Phone: 575-538-3847 
Mobile Phone: 575-538-1460 
patfell.realtor@gmail.com 
 
Guggino, Marc 
Member 
Term: 1/1/2019 - 12/31/2021 
RE/MAX SELECT 
3401 Central Ave NE 
Albuquerque, NM 87106 
Office Phone: 505-433-5600 
Mobile Phone: 505-328-4892 
mguggino28@gmail.com 
 

Levbarg, Hannah 
Member 
Term: 1/1/2021 - 12/31/2023 
Berkshire Hathaway HomeService 
2990 Camino Piedra Lumbre 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 
Office Phone: 505-982-0330 
Mobile Phone:  
hannah@highdesertdreaming.com 
 
Martindell, Donald 
Member 
Term: 1/1/2021 - 12/31/2023 
American Realty 
12300 Loyola Avenue NE 
Albuquerque, NM 87112 
Office Phone: 505-897-3657 
Mobile Phone: 505-263-7618 
cameron@casadon.com 
 
Randals, Richard 
Member 
Term: 1/1/2020 - 12/31/2022 
New Mexico Property Group LLC 
615 West Route 66 
Tucumcari, NM 88401 
Office Phone: 575-461-4426 
Mobile Phone: 575-403-7138 
richard@newmexicopg.com 
 
Rhoades, Winnette 
Member 
Term: 1/1/2021 - 12/31/2023 
Platinum Properties & Invst. 
10433 Montgomery Pkwy NE S.200 
Albuquerque, NM 87111 
Office Phone: 505-332-1133 
Mobile Phone: 575-302-8103 
wjrhoades@gmail.com 
 
Todd, Sam 
Member 
Term: 1/1/2020 - 12/31/2022 
RE/MAX of Farmington 
108 N. Orchard Ave. Ste 101 
Farmington, NM 87401 
Office Phone: 505-327-4777 
Mobile Phone: 505-320-9557 
samtodd@remax.net 
 

Usrey, Amparo 
Member 
Term: 1/1/2020 - 12/31/2022 
Cedar & Ivy Real Estate, LLC. 
108 E. Aztec Ave. 
Gallup, NM 87301 
Office Phone: 505-488-2338 
Mobile Phone: 505-870-4700 
amparo.gallup@gmail.com 
 
 
Anaya, Steven 
Ex Officio 
NEW MEXICO ASSOCIATION OF  
REALTORS 
549 S. Guadalupe 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 
Office Phone: 505-982-2442 
Mobile Phone: 505-690-2729  
mstevenanaya@nmrealtor.com 
 
Maestas, Ambyrly 
Staff Liaison 
NEW MEXICO ASSOCIATION OF  
REALTORS 
549 S. Guadalupe 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 
Office Phone: 505-982-2442 
Mobile Phone:  
ambyrly@nmrealtor.com 
 
 

 


